# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Andreas Meinke	10/22/2010
Beatrice Senn	11/03/2010
Manuel Zerbs	10/22/2010
Jutta Pikalo	10/26/2010
Eszter Nagy	11/10/2010
Carmen Giefing	10/27/2010
Alexander Von Gabain	10/28/2010
Astrid Tuebenbacher	10/29/2010
Markus Hanner	10/27/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Intercell AG	
Street Address:	Campus Vienna Biocenter 3	
City:	Vienna	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	1030	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12933020

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

501375105

Fax Number: (617)428-7045

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6174280200

Email: patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com

Correspondent Name: Karen L. Elbing
Address Line 1: Clark & Elbing LLP
Address Line 2: 101 Federal Street

PATENT REEL: 025471 FRAME: 0197 12933020

CH \$40.00

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50125/169001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen L. Elbing	
Total Attachments: 24 source=50125_169001_assignment_EPAS#	#page2.tif #page3.tif #page4.tif #page5.tif #page5.tif #page7.tif #page7.tif #page9.tif #page9.tif #page10.tif #page11.tif #page12.tif #page13.tif #page13.tif #page14.tif #page15.tif #page15.tif #page15.tif #page2.tif #page2.tif #page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025471 FRAME: 0198

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Andreas Meinke	Pressbaum	Austria
Astrid Teubenbacher	Vienna	Austria
Beatrice Senn	Vienna	Austria
Manuel Zerbs	Vienna	Austria
Markus Hanner	Pressbaum	Austria
Jutta Pikalo	Strau	Austria
Eszter Nagy	Vienna	Austria
Carmen Giefing	Vienna	Austria
Alexander Von Gabain	Vienna	Austria

### hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
Intercell AG	Austria	Campus Vienna Biocenter 3 Vienna, Austria 1030

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number	
PEPTIDES PROTECTIVE AGAINST S. PNEUMONIAE AND COMPOSITIONS, METHODS AND USES RELATING THERETO	September 16, 2010	12/933,020	

Andreas Meinke	22-10-20 (O
Witness: Signature	22-10-2010 Date
Printed name  Astrid Teubenbacher	29. 10.2010 Date
Witness:  Don Rines  Signature  Dokis Rinner	29 - 10 - 2010 Date
Printed name  Beatrice Senn	Date
Witness:	
Signature	Date

Manuel Zerbs	Date	
Witness:		
Signature	Date	
Printed name	_	
Markus Hanner	Date	
Witness:		
Signature	Date	
Printed name	-	
Jutta Pikalo	- Date	
Witness:		
Signature	Date	
Printed name	-	

was a second	
Eszter Nagy	Date
Witness:	
O	
Signature	Date
	_
Printed name	
Carmen Giefing	Date
Witness:	
vilatedo.	
	_
Signature	Date
	_
Printed name	
Alexander Von Gabain	 Date
Alexander von Gabani	Date
Witness:	
Signature	Date
Drinted name	_
Printed name	

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Andreas Meinke	Pressbaum	Austria
Astrid Teubenbacher	Vienna	Austria
Beatrice Senn	Vienna	Austria
Manuel Zerbs	Vienna	Austria
Markus Hanner	Pressbaum	Austria
Jutta Pikalo	Strau	Austria
Eszter Nagy	Vienna	Austria
Carmen Giefing	Vienna	Austria
Alexander Von Gabain	Vienna	Austria

#### hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
Intercell AG	Austria	Campus Vienna Biocenter 3 Vienna, Austria 1030

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
PEPTIDES PROTECTIVE AGAINST S. PNEUMONIAE AND COMPOSITIONS, METHODS AND USES RELATING THERETO	September 16, 2010	12/933,020

Andreas Meinke	Date
Witness:	
Signature	Date
Printed name	
Astrid Teubenbacher	Date
Witness:	
Signature	Date
Printed name	
Beatrice Senn	03-11-2010 Date
Witness: Signature	03-11-2010
RALF TECHANON Printed name	Date

Manuel Zerbs	Date
Witness:	
Signature	Date
Printed name	_
Markus Hanner	 Date
Witness:	
Signature	Date
Printed name	_
Jutta Pikalo	 Date
<u>Witness</u> :	
Signature	Date
Printed name	_

Eszter Nagy	_	Date
Witness:		
Signature	_	Date
Printed name	_	
	_	
Carmen Giefing		Date
Witness:		
Signature	-	Date
Printed name	_	
Alexander Von Gabain	_	Date
Witness:		
Signature	_	Date
Printed name	_	

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Andreas Meinke	Pressbaum	Austria
Astrid Teubenbacher	Vienna	Austria
Beatrice Senn	Vienna	Austria
Manuel Zerbs	Vienna	Austria
Markus Hanner	Pressbaum	Austria
Jutta Pikalo	Strau	Austria
Eszter Nagy	Vienna	Austria
Carmen Giefing	Vienna	Austria
Alexander Von Gabain	Vienna	Austria

## hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
Intercell AG	Austria	Campus Vienna Biocenter 3 Vienna, Austria 1030

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
PEPTIDES PROTECTIVE AGAINST S. PNEUMONIAE AND COMPOSITIONS, METHODS AND USES RELATING THERETO	September 16, 2010	12/933,020

Andreas Meinke	Date
Witness:	
Signature	Date
Printed name	_
Astrid Teubenbacher	Date
Witness:	
Signature	Date
Printed name	_
Beatrice Senn	Date
Witness:	
Signature	Date
Printed name	_

Manuel Zerbs	22/ <i>Oct</i> / 2010  Date
Witness:  Don's Rings  Signature	22 / Oct / 2010
DOKIS RINNER Printed name	Date
Markus Hanner	27-0c+-2010 Date
Witness:  Don's Riaus  Signature	27-Oct-2010
Printed name	Date
Witness:	Date
Signature	Date

Eszter Nagy	_	Date
Witness:		
Signature	_	Date
Printed name	_	
Carmen Giefing	_	Date
Witness:		
Signature	_	Date
Printed name	-	
Alexander Von Gabain	_	Date
Witness:		Date
Signature	_	Date
Printed name	_	

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Andreas Meinke	Pressbaum	Austria
Astrid Teubenbacher	Vienna	Austria
Beatrice Senn	Vienna	Austria
Manuel Zerbs	Vienna	Austria
Markus Hanner	Pressbaum	Austria
Jutta Pikalo	Strau	Austria
Eszter Nagy	Vienna	Austria
Carmen Giefing	Vienna	Austria
Alexander Von Gabain	Vienna	Austria

#### hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
Intercell AG	Austria	Campus Vienna Biocenter 3 Vienna, Austria 1030

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
PEPTIDES PROTECTIVE AGAINST S. PNEUMONIAE AND COMPOSITIONS, METHODS AND USES RELATING THERETO	September 16, 2010	12/933,020

Andreas Meinke	Date
Witness:	
Signature	Date
Printed name	_
Astrid Teubenbacher	
Witness:	
Signature	Date
Printed name	
Beatrice Senn	Date
Witness:	
Signature	Date
Printed name	_

Manuel Zerbs	Date
Witness:	
Signature	Date
Printed name	
Markus Hanner	Dale
Witness:	
Signature	Date
Printed name	
Jutta Pikalo	26. Oscholoen. 2010 Date
Witness: Signature	26. Oktober 2010 Date
S. HUHMANN UGRIVEDL Printed name	

Eszter Nagy	Date
Witness:	
Signature	Date
Printed name	_
Carmen Giefing	Date
Witness:	
Signature	Date
Printed name	_
Alexander Von Gabain	 Date
<u>Witness</u> :	
Signature	Date
Printed name	_

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Andreas Meinke	Pressbaum	Austria
Astrid Teubenbacher	Vienna	Austria
Beatrice Senn	Vienna	Austria
Manuel Zerbs	Vienna	Austria
Markus Hanner	Pressbaum	Austria
Jutta Pikalo	Strau	Austria
Eszter Nagy	Vienna	Austria
Carmen Giefing	Vienna	Austria
Alexander Von Gabain	Vienna	Austria

### hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
Intercell AG	Austria	Campus Vienna Biocenter 3 Vienna, Austria 1030

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
PEPTIDES PROTECTIVE AGAINST S. PNEUMONIAE AND COMPOSITIONS, METHODS AND USES RELATING THERETO	September 16, 2010	12/933,020

Andreas Meinke	_	Date
<u>Witness</u> :		
Signature	_	Date
Printed name	-	
Astrid Teubenbacher	-	Date
Witness:		
Signature	-	Date
Printed name	-	
Beatrice Senn	_	Date
Witness:		
Signature	-	Date
Printed name	_	

Manuel Zerbs	<del></del>	Date	
Witness:			
Signature	_	Date	
Printed name	_		
Markus Hanner	_	Date	
Witness:			
Signature	_	Date	
Printed name	_		
Jutta Pikalo	_	Date	
Witness:			
Signature	_	Date	
Printed name	_		

Eszter Nagy	Date Noveller 10, 201
Witness: Signature	November 10, 2010 Date
MICHAELA BURGSTALLER Printed name	
Carmen Giefing	Date
Witness:	
Signature	Date
Printed name	
Alexander Von Gabain	Date
Witness:	
Signature	Date

Page 4 of 4

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Andreas Meinke	Pressbaum	Austria
Astrid Teubenbacher	Vienna	Austria
Beatrice Senn	Vienna	Austria
Manuel Zerbs	Vienna	Austria
Markus Hanner	Pressbaum	Austria
Jutta Pikalo	Strau	Austria
Eszter Nagy	Vienna	Austria
Carmen Giefing	Vienna	Austria
Alexander Von Gabain	Vienna	Austria

### hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
Intercell AG	Austria	Campus Vienna Biocenter 3 Vienna, Austria 1030

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
PEPTIDES PROTECTIVE AGAINST S. PNEUMONIAE AND COMPOSITIONS, METHODS AND USES RELATING THERETO	September 16, 2010	12/933,020

Andreas Meinke	Date
	<del>- 2</del>
Witness:	
Signature	Date
Printed name	_
Astrid Teubenbacher	Date
Witness:	
Vitale33.	
Signature	
Printed name	
Beatrice Senn	
Witness:	
Signature	Date
Oignature	Date
Printed name	_

Manuel Zerbs	Date
Witness:	
Signature	
Printed name	_
Markus Hanner	 Date
IMAIRUS HAIIIIEI	Date
Witness:	
Signature	Date
Printed name	_
Jutta Pikalo	Date
Witness:	
Signature	Date
Printed name	_

Eszter Nagy	Date
Witness:	
Signature	Date
Printed name	
Carmen Giefing - Kroll	27-0cT -2010 Date
Witness:  Siefio - Kroll	27-OCT-2010
Dort Rive	Date
Printed name  DORIS RINNER	
Alexander Von Gabain	28-007-2010 Date
Witness:	
Signature Janzelis	28-0ct - 2010 Date
Tamora Ruzicko	